Burlington@reen

citizens for a greener community

Feb 15,2009

Dear BurlingtonGreen Supporters.

We've just learned the chemical industry is trying to postpone the Ontario pesticide ban by at least a year!

We ask that you consider calling or sending an email to 5 key cabinet ministers with the following message:

Dear Cabinet Minister,

Please ensure that the regulations governing the use of cosmetic pesticides comes into effect this spring as
promised.

The pesticide regulations will boost business and green jobs.
Please do nothing to weaken them.

Your name and address.

Please send separate letter to the premier

e The Hon. Sandra Pupatello: (416) 325-6900 e-mail: spupatello.mpp@liberal.ola.org
e The Hon. Michael Bryant: (416) 326-9336 e-mail: mbryant.mpp.co@liberal.ola.org
e The Hon. Margaret Best: (416) 326-8500 e-mail: mbest.mpp@liberal.ola.org

e The Hon. Jim Watson: (416) 585-7000 e-mail: jwatson.mpp@liberal.ola.org

e The Hon. Harinder Takhar: (416) 325-6000 e-mail: htakhar.mpp@liberal.ola.org

e The Hon John Gerretsen : jgerretsen.mpp@liberal.ola.org

Premier Danton McGuinty: dmcguinty.mpp.co@liberal.ola.org

For a full list showing all the cabinet click here.

Thank you in advance for your support on this.

Kurt Koster
President
BurlingtonGreen Environmental Association

"Green is not an option, it's our survival"
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